IJA Utilities Florida.



August 10, 2007

Ms. Ann Cole, Director Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> PSC Docket No. 041294-WS Re:

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc. ("Lake Suzy") are an original and fifteen copies of this letter which will serve as an official request to withdraw the application filed by Lake Suzy for approval of the transfer of Lake Suzy's water facilities to DeSoto County and cancelling Certificate Numbers 599-W and 514-S. DeSoto County and Lake Suzy mutually agreed to terminate the various agreements that formed the basis for this transaction, and the transaction never closed.

Since that time, Lake Suzy and DeSoto County have discussed entering into a new agreement. Under this discussed agreement, Lake Suzy will transfer a portion of its certificated area to DeSoto County and, in exchange, DeSoto County will transfer a portion of its certificated area to Lake Suzy. In the event that this agreement is finalized, Lake Suzy recognizes that it is required to file an application with the Public Service Commission seeking the approval of this arrangement.

CMP .	Vonno	If you have any questions concerning this letter, please do not hesitate to contact either th Hoffman at (850) 681-6788 or me.	
COM		—	
CTR . ECB . GCL .		Very truly yours. Christopher P. Luning Frederick Busack, Esquire (attorney for DeSoto County) Kenneth Hoffman, Esquire John M. Lihvarcik Ms. Patti Daniel	
RCA _	cc:		
SCR			
SGA _			
SEC _		DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE	
отн _	·-··	07078 AUG 135 An Aqua America Compan	

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK